2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Total By College

Report 1

College
ACGS
BBC
BGS
BSHS
GT

IGS

NC

TGS
TSS

Points
20
25
45
28
22
19
27
11
33
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Summary By College Report 2
College Event 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
ACGS 13 Years 6 32 40 43 47 50 218 3
14 Years 5 8 10 17 25 40 105 6
15 Years 14 35 43 47 48 49 236 1
16 Years 8 15 22 24 40 43 152 4
Open 4 18 20 27 32 34 135 6
20
BBC 13 Years 5 9 19 22 23 29 107 8
14 Years 1 2 3 23 31 32 92 10
15 Years 19 30 33 34 41 45 202
16 Years 9 36 37 39 44 46 211
Open 22 31 39 43 44 51 230
25
BGS 13 Years 1 7 16 18 35 79 10
14 Years 4 15 21 27 28 102
15 Years 2 3 6 21 27 28 87 8
16 Years 4 10 12 14 25 27 92 10
Open 3 5 9 10 36 47 110 10
— =
BSHS 13 Years 8 20 26 30 33 41 158 4
14 Years 6 9 18 19 20 29 101 8
15 Years 12 16 32 38 39 46 183 5
16 Years 2 5 11 21 32 34 105 7
Open 2 8 17 24 48 50 149 4
28
GT 13 Years 11 44 45 46 48 49 243 2
14 Years 22 33 35 38 45 46 219 3
15 Years 8 9 15 51 53 54 190 4
16 Years 3 13 20 28 30 31 125 6
Open 6 16 23 25 26 28 124 7
22
IGS 13 Years 3 14 27 34 36 38 152 5
14 Years 39 44 50 51 52 53 289 1
15 Years 7 13 20 31 36 37 144 7
16 Years 45 47 51 52 53 54 302 1
Open 1 14 15 29 38 45 142 5
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Summary By College Report 2

IGS 19
NC 13 Years 10 12 21 24 28 42 137
14 Years 11 12 14 16 24 36 113

15 Years 5 10 17 22 23 81 10
16 Years 17 18 35 38 42 151
Open 11 33 49 52 53 54 252

27

TGS 13 Years 17 37 51 52 53 54 264 1

14 Years 30 43 47 48 49 54 271 2

15 Years 1 25 29 42 50 52 199 3

16 Years 23 33 41 48 49 50 244 2

Open 19 35 40 41 42 46 223 3

11

TSS 13 Years 4 13 15 25 31 39 127 7

14 Years 13 26 34 37 41 42 193 4

15 Years 11 18 24 26 40 44 163 6

16 Years 7 16 19 26 29 103 8

Open 12 13 21 30 37 120 8

33

Page 2 of 2



2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
13 Years BGS 1 2 7 16 18 35 79 10
BBC 5 9 19 22 23 29 107 8
TSS 13 15 25 31 39 127 7
NC 10 12 21 24 28 42 137 6
IGS 14 27 34 36 38 152 5
BSHS 20 26 30 33 41 158 4
ACGS 6 32 40 43 47 50 218 3
GT 11 44 45 46 48 49 243 2
TGS 17 37 51 52 53 54 264 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
14 Years BBC 2 3 23 31 32 92 10
BSHS 18 19 20 29 101 8
BGS 15 21 27 28 102 7
ACGS 8 10 17 25 40 105 6
NC 11 12 14 16 24 36 113 5
TSS 13 26 34 37 41 42 193 4
GT 22 33 35 38 45 46 219 3
TGS 30 43 47 48 49 54 271 2
IGS 39 44 50 51 52 53 289 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
15Years NC 4 5 10 17 22 23 81 10
BGS 2 3 6 21 27 28 87 8
IGS 13 20 31 36 37 144 7
TSS 11 18 24 26 40 44 163 6
BSHS 12 16 32 38 39 46 183 5
GT 8 9 15 51 53 54 190 4
TGS 1 25 29 42 50 52 199 3
BBC 19 30 33 34 41 45 202 2
ACGS 14 35 43 47 48 49 236 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
16 Years BGS 4 10 12 14 25 27 92 10
TSS 6 16 19 26 29 103 8
BSHS 2 11 21 32 34 105 7
GT 3 13 20 28 30 31 125 6
NC 1 17 18 35 38 42 151 5
ACGS 8 15 22 24 40 43 152 4
BBC 9 36 37 39 44 46 211 3
TGS 23 33 41 48 49 50 244 2
IGS 45 47 51 52 53 54 302 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Points By Event Report 3
Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points
Open BGS 3 5 9 10 36 47 110 10
TSS 7 12 13 21 30 37 120 8
GT 6 16 23 25 26 28 124 7
ACGS 4 18 20 27 32 34 135 6
IGS 1 14 15 29 38 45 142 5
BSHS 2 8 17 24 48 50 149 4
TGS 19 35 40 41 42 46 223 3
BBC 22 31 39 43 44 51 230 2
NC 11 33 49 52 53 54 252 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College Report 4
13 Years
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 6 6 10:55.79 3311 Matthew Greenwood
2 32 33 11:37.37 3309 James Bright
3 40 41 11:44.66 3310 Jay Fisher
4 43 44 11:47.75 3308 John Boreham
5 a7 58 12:13.00 3300 George Dance
6 50 65 12:20.28 3318 Geoffrey Box
Sum Places 218
Points 3
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 5 5 10:47.46 0314 Matthew Bennett
2 9 9 11:00.10 0304 Jack Cornish
3 19 19 11:23.85 0316 William Chapman
4 22 22 11:26.85 0300 Mitchell Yarde
5 23 23 11:27.21 0302 Will Aspinall
6 29 29 11:32.79 0301 Gus Gannon
Sum Places 107
Points 8
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 1 1 10:03.57 1301 Harry Chapman
2 2 2 10:13.21 1300 Charlie Sprott
3 7 7 10:55.89 1302 Angus Pearn
4 16 16 11:19.27 1303 Flynn Boorer
5 18 18 11:23.61 1304 James McCoombes
6 35 36 11:39.10 1319 Robert Ekeledo-Smith
Sum Places 79
Points 10
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BSHS 1 8 8 10:58.42 2302 Cranitch Jackson
2 20 20 11:25.75 2304 Boston McLean
3 26 26 11:31.10 2317 Callum Behr
4 30 30 11:34.64 2301 Benjamin Roberts
5 33 34 11:38.28 2300 Jack Crome
6 41 42 11:46.35 2305 Archie Wilson
Sum Places 158
Points 4
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

11
44
45
46
48
49

243

2

Place
3

14

27

34

36

38
152

5

Place
10

12

21

24

28

42
137

6

Place
17

37

51

52

53

54
264

1

Place
4
13

11
49
50
55
60
61

Overall
3

14

27

35

37

39

Overall
10
12
21
24
28
43

Overall
17
38
68
83
91
95

Overall
4
13

11:02.12
11:56.77
11:58.22
12:06.80
12:15.42
12:17.43

Time

10:18.24
11:15.83
11:31.95
11:38.30
11:41.81
11:42.98

Time

11:00.97
11:09.93
11:26.00
11:30.34
11:32.19
11:47.34

Time

11:19.40
11:42.13
12:22.56
12:35.75
12:47.64
12:51.79

Time
10:44.45
11:12.80

4318
4310
4307
4316
4313
4314

Bib No
5319
5316
5315
5314
5304
5318

Bib No
6300
6301
6302
6304
6306
6305

Bib No
7300
7302
7301
7303
7306
7309

Bib No
8301
8302

Griffin Kelly

Ned O'Rourke
Michael Johnston
Charlie Sims
Iggy Rotondo
Terence Siao

Competitor

Jack Partrige
Dylan Eassie
Aidan Eassie
Isaac Bracker
Sebastien Carvolth
Joseph Gehrke

Competitor
Lachlan Hill-Lewis
Michael Jones
Jazz Born

Will Cartwright
Leo De Clara
Declan Cabot

Competitor

Nick Coonan

Hugh McDonnell
Oscar Cass
Clancy McPherson
Luke Harrison
Jarrah McNicol

Competitor
Diesel Donnelley
Oscar Rutherford
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 15
4 25

5 31

6 39

Sum Places 127

Points 7

15
25
31
40

11:17.17
11:30.86
11:35.34
11:43.93

8303 Hayden Atkinson
8304 Stirling Smith
8306 Max Eckersley
8307 Nick Bevilacqua
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

14 Years
College

ACGS

College
BBC

College
BGS

College
BSHS

College

Position

o O~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o g~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

o gk~ W N P

Sum Places
Points

Position

Place

10
17
25
40
105

Place

23
31
32
92
10

Place

15
21
27
28
102

Place

18
19
20
29
101

Place

Overall
5

8

10

17

25

43

Overall
1

2

3

23

32

33

Overall
4

7

15

21

27

28

Overall
6

9

18

19

20

29

Overall

Time

14:34.50
14:43.88
14:55.64
15:19.39
15:36.41
16:03.71

Time

13:16.00
14:10.56
14:18.60
15:32.56
15:46.28
15:49.52

Time

14:26.97
14:38.30
15:14.27
15:26.56
15:38.72
15:41.20

Time

14:36.28
14:50.33
15:21.43
15:22.84
15:24.19
15:43.27

Time

Bib No
3408
3403
3413
3404
3406
3407

Bib No
0406
0408
0407
0401
0414
0410

Bib No
1401
1402
1403
1417
1404
1406

Bib No
2400
2401
2417
2402
2403
2404

Bib No

Competitor

Ky Robinson
Will Eaglesham
Cooper Whitting
John Earnshaw
Max Kruger
Floyd McKay

Competitor
Patrick Thygesen
Lachlan Medway
Will Stephen

Will O'Meara
Jack Scott
Rupert Wells

Competitor
Boston Nugent
Ben Chambers
Will Chapman
Max Hobson
Jaedyn Tucker
Lachlan Minnikin

Competitor
Trent Darbyshire
Brock O'Brien
Ryan Gray
Jasper Waters
Kosei Stephenson
Blair Stedman

Competitor
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

22
33
35
38
45
46
219
3

Place
39

44

50

51

52

53
289

1

Place
11

12

14

16

24

36
113

5

Place
30

43

47

48

49

54
271

2

Place
13
26

22
34
36
40
50
51

Overall
42
48
69
76
82
93

Overall
11
12
14
16
24
38

Overall
30
47
58
59
64
98

Overall
13
26

15:28.97
15:51.55
15:52.39
15:58.83
16:13.28
16:16.26

Time

16:02.43
16:10.19
16:38.74
16:48.20
16:53.44
17:10.85

Time

15:01.54
15:06.53
15:12.66
15:17.36
15:35.21
15:56.75

Time

15:45.19
16:08.85
16:23.72
16:24.13
16:30.77
17:15.69

Time
15:07.68
15:37.83

4411
4401
4405
4406
4410
4400

Bib No
5411
5410
5402
5408
5401
5404

Bib No
6401
6407
6402
6406
6400
6404

Bib No
7401
7403
7402
7407
7406
7410

Bib No
8401
8402

Jeremiah Woodward
Rhys Burnett
Michael Gould
James Hurst
William Ryan
Jordan Curd

Competitor

Samuel Walker
Jeremy Van Walsum
Harry Dobson

Kyle O'Toole

Jay Csurhes

Cooper Nichols

Competitor

Ben McMillan
Lachlan Mahnken
Harry Rigby
Benjamin Lonergan
Tom O'Neil

Kobie Smith

Competitor
Cody Durdin
Patrick McKay
Alex Smith
Hunter Hamblin
Wilson Cochrane
Ben Peacock

Competitor
Oliver Cronin

Ewan MacLeod
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 34
4 37

5 41

6 42

Sum Places 193

Points 4

35
39
45
46

15:52.34
15:58.00
16:06.99
16:08.84

8410
8413
8407
8403

James Smith
Finn Smith
Lewis Cole

Alex Shtengelov
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College Report 4
15 Years
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 14 14 14:40.15 3501 George Freeman
2 35 36 15:28.74 3505 Christian Place
3 43 46 15:41.22 3503 Nicholas Hughes
4 47 54 15:53.29 3507 Charlie Quayle
5 48 55 15:55.14 3502 Matthew Gianarakis
6 49 56 15:58.18 3510 Nathan Testa
Sum Places 236
Points 1
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 19 19 14:52.51 0501 Oliver Mitchell
2 30 30 15:23.38 0505 Lachlan Tait
3 33 34 15:26.86 0502 Harry Briggs
4 34 35 15:28.38 0500 Ben Fenwicke
5 41 44 15:39.36 0506 James Ward
6 45 50 15:48.78 0509 Jack McGRATH
Sum Places 202
Points 2
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 2 2 13:39.90 1501 Elliot Hunt
2 3 3 13:48.81 1502 Ben Ganko
3 6 6 14:11.95 1500 Alexander Stitt
4 21 21 14:55.95 1504 Hamish West
5 27 27 15:11.62 1503 Archie Owen
6 28 28 15:14.38 1507 Adam Taib
Sum Places 87
Points 8
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BSHS 1 12 12 14:37.90 2500 Sean Ryan
2 16 16 14:42.73 2511 Jackson Hart-Phillips
3 32 33 15:25.33 2501 Tarewa Barret Kahukura
4 38 39 15:29.79 2512 Ryan Noronha
5 39 40 15:30.51 2502 Oscar Davine
6 46 51 15:49.78 2519 Luke Waldie
Sum Places 183
Points 5
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

15
51
53
54

190

4

Place
7

13

20

31

36

37
144

7

Place
4

5

10

17

22

23

81

10

Place
1

25

29

42

50

52
199

3

Place
11
18

15
69
74
78

Overall
7

13

20

32

37

38

Overall
4

5

10

17

22

23

Overall
1

25

29

45

62

70

Overall
11
18

14:25.90
14:27.70
14:42.54
16:25.17
16:36.74
16:44.83

Time

14:18.88
14:38.80
14:53.86
15:25.26
15:28.87
15:29.29

Time

13:57.10
13:59.96
14:33.10
14:50.13
14:57.81
14:58.51

Time

13:20.20
15:07.83
15:17.21
15:40.67
16:04.48
16:26.86

Time
14:34.57
14:51.99

4516
4502
4515
4501
4500
4507

Bib No
5516
5509
5515
5507
5503
5506

Bib No
6500
6501
6504
6502
6506
6507

Bib No
7500
7502
7503
7506
7505
7508

Bib No
8510
8502

Oliver Seawright
Keegan Sullivan
Xavier Watson
Charlie Parer
Max Keogh
Robert Podesta

Competitor

Allen Dennis
Calum Livingstone
Oscar Woods
Tristan Gelderblom
Alexander Dobson
Ciaran Fox

Competitor
Stephen Lean
Toby Gillen
Will Harris
Oliver Diggles
Ethan Irvine

Finnegan Hearn

Competitor
Teketel Tyson
Harry Jensen
Max Manassero
Lawton Elliott
Gacenga Njoroge
Mitchell Brandon

Competitor
Harley Nielsen
Harrison French
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 24
4 26

5 40

6 44

Sum Places 163

Points 6

24
26
41
48

15:01.44
15:11.44
15:34.41
15:42.38

8501 Sean Arthur
8509 Hugo Burdon
8504 Max King
8503 Jack Kukas
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College Report 4
16 Years
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 8 8 21:22.65 3603 Ben Markey
2 15 15 22:17.80 3606 Daniel Rolley
3 22 22 22:43.25 3610 Tom Macpherson
4 24 24 22:58.15 3604 Gus Pursey
5 40 41 23:59.42 3608 Tom White
6 43 46 24:11.20 3601 Luca Cescotto
Sum Places 152
Points 4
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 9 9 21:24.90 0603 Harrison Medway
2 36 36 23:40.39 0607 Rhys Robotham
3 37 38 23:44.91 0612 Ben Israel
4 39 40 23:57.55 0604 Michael Reynolds
5 44 47 24:12.79 0605 William Treacy
6 46 52 24:32.55 0601 Edward Lambie
Sum Places 211
Points 3
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 4 4 20:34.46 1600 Patrick Leahy
2 10 10 21:35.80 1605 Harrison Martinenko
3 12 12 21:58.68 1601 Declan Kelly
4 14 14 22:12.55 1604 James Appleyard
5 25 25 23:01.14 1602 Isaac Gill
6 27 27 23:05.43 1603 George Everson
Sum Places 92
Points 10
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BSHS 1 2 2 20:16.39 2607 Justin Currie
2 5 5 20:54.44 2612 Conor Oslington-Elliott
3 11 11 21:39.60 2600 Hugh Williamson
4 21 21 22:40.84 2601 Benjamin Birchall
5 32 32 23:19.15 2602 Daniel Gray
6 34 34 23:23.20 2603 Louis Yanagisawa
Sum Places 105
Points 7
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
IGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
NC 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TGS 1
2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places

Points

College Position
TSS 1
2

3
13
20
28
30
31

125

6

Place
45

47

51

52

53

54
302

1

Place
1

17

18

35

38

42
151

5

Place
23

33

41

48

49

50
244

2

Place
6
7

13
20
28
30
31

Overall
48
53
63
66
73
77

Overall
1

17

18

35

39

45

Overall
23
33
42
56
57
60

Overall
6
7

20:23.17
22:07.14
22:36.98
23:12.34
23:15.78
23:18.41

Time

24:14.79
24:33.99
24:46.81
24:53.56
25:12.55
25:33.60

Time

20:04.17
22:26.30
22:30.72
23:39.00
23:50.33
24:09.66

Time

22:49.38
23:22.63
24:00.30
24:37.14
24:38.98
24:41.19

Time
21:10.43
21:20.69

4605
4604
4606
4609
4602
4603

Bib No
5604
5606
5610
5607
5614
5601

Bib No
6600
6601
6603
6604
6605
6602

Bib No
7600
7602
7601
7607
7613
7611

Bib No
8602
8601

Nick Erzetic
Jeremy Davis
Andrew Fowler
Charlie Marshall
Kyle Burgess
Nathan Cox

Competitor
Armand Kouakou
Aidan Norris
Finley Smart
Alexander Parsons
Will Orford

Liam Brown

Competitor
Nelson Birogi
Flynn Easton
Tom Donovan
Tyler Trethowan
Hugo Smith
Jake Sedgman

Competitor
Bryn Winter
Flynn Donaldson
Tom Dearnaley
Wyatt Lowe
Sam Morris

Simon Geldenhuys

Competitor
Kobi Rutherford
Ben Gibson
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 16
4 19

5 26

6 29

Sum Places 103

Points 8

16 22:19.19
19 22:34.27
26 23:04.90
29 23:15.32

8603 Yanis Benzenati

8604 Oliver Todd

8607 Cormac Kennedy-Leverett
8605 Hugo Sharples
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College Report 4
Open
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
ACGS 1 4 4 20:33.58 3704 Lachlan Fox
2 18 18 22:14.44 3708 Oscar Pursey
3 20 20 22:14.86 3710 Hugo van Buuren
4 27 27 22:35.26 3713 Jack Cranley
5 32 32 22:57.39 3712 Adam Walton
6 34 34 23:04.81 3711 Charlie White
Sum Places 135
Points 6
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BBC 1 22 22 22:29.28 0704 Joshua McGuire
2 31 31 22:52.41 0702 Hugh Ciereszko
3 39 40 23:13.95 0701 Conor Barry
4 43 45 23:34.98 0710 Tom Reid
5 44 46 23:36.51 0709 James Ticehurst
6 51 63 24:15.10 0705 Tristian Schurmann
Sum Places 230
Points 2
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BGS 1 3 3 20:17.11 1700 Jeremy Hunt
2 5 5 20:50.96 1701 Will Ramsay
3 9 9 21:39.90 1702 Max Mower
4 10 10 21:42.89 1703 Lincoln Thew
5 36 36 23:07.99 1718 Blair Donaldson
6 47 56 24:03.43 1719 George Withers
Sum Places 110
Points 10
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
BSHS 1 2 2 19:47.50 2702 Lachlan Cowley
2 8 8 21:28.64 2707 Tom Walker
3 17 17 22:08.25 2700 Joseph Collins-Woolcock
4 24 24 22:33.77 2705 Blake Lee-O'Brien
5 48 57 24:04.62 2708 Matthew Hulme
6 50 60 24:10.85 2704 Mackenzie Rennie
Sum Places 149
Points 4
College Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

GT

College
IGS

College
NC

College
TGS

College
TSS

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

Sum Places
Points
Position

1

2

6
16
23
25
26
28

124

7

Place
1

14

15

29

38

45
142

5

Place
11

33

49

52

53

54
252

1

Place
19

35

40

41

42

46
223

3

Place
7
12

16
23
25
26
28

Overall
1

14

15

29

39

48

Overall
11
33
58
66
77
78

Overall
19
35
41
42
43
49

Overall
7
12

21:01.68
22:05.53
22:31.16
22:34.50
22:35.24
22:36.38

Time

19:45.48
21:59.47
22:03.89
22:37.52
23:12.92
23:42.14

Time

21:45.70
23:03.19
24:05.64
24:21.70
24:50.32
24:52.60

Time

22:14.65
23:06.71
23:24.00
23:28.63
23:29.40
23:42.33

Time
21:15.29
21:47.43

4701
4714
4718
4713
4702
4719

Bib No
5702
5713
5715
5703
5706
5704

Bib No
6700
6703
6710
6701
6704
6716

Bib No
7701
7708
7704
7715
7706
7705

Bib No
8701
8704

Darcy O'Connor
Harry Edmonds
Tom Loudon
Dermot Hegerty
Tom Williams
Darcy Whittaker

Competitor
Acouth Deng
Harrison Maynard
Lachlan Fearon
Christopher Fox
Angus Mival

Paul Godfrey

Competitor
Michael O'Sullivan
Brock Hunter
Oscar McDonald

Patrick Schostakowski

Billy Bajic
Robert Sinclair

Competitor
Sam Penhaligon
Mark Mackenzie
Dan Cover

Jackson Courtney-Perkins

Harry Wharton
Patrick Morrison

Competitor
Toby Redler
Rawdon Briggs
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Detail By College

Report 4

TSS 3 13
4 21

5 30

6 37

Sum Places 120

Points 8

13 21:56.51
21 22:23.92
30 22:46.10
37 23:08.14

8708
8707
8705
8706

Travis Taylor
Kaimana Barry
Thomas Cunich
Franky Maroney-Vita
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

Overall
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College
BGS
BGS
IGS
TSS
BBC
ACGS
BGS
BSHS
BBC
NC
GT
NC
TSS
IGS
TSS
BGS
TGS
BGS
BBC
BSHS
NC
BBC
BBC
NC
TSS
BSHS
IGS
NC
BBC
BSHS
TSS
BBC
ACGS
BSHS
IGS
BGS
IGS
TGS
IGS

Finish Time

10:03.57
10:13.21
10:18.24
10:44.45
10:47.46
10:55.79
10:55.89
10:58.42
11:00.10
11:00.97
11:02.12
11:09.93
11:12.80
11:15.83
11:17.17
11:19.27
11:19.40
11:23.61
11:23.85
11:25.75
11:26.00
11:26.85
11:27.21
11:30.34
11:30.86
11:31.10
11:31.95
11:32.19
11:32.79
11:34.64
11:35.34
11:36.20
11:37.37
11:38.28
11:38.30
11:39.10
11:41.81
11:42.13
11:42.98

Bib No

1301
1300
5319
8301
0314
3311
1302
2302
0304
6300
4318
6301
8302
5316
8303
1303
7300
1304
0316
2304
6302
0300
0302
6304
8304
2317
5315
6306
0301
2301
8306
0313
3309
2300
5314
1319
5304
7302
5318

Competitor

Harry Chapman
Charlie Sprott
Jack Partrige
Diesel Donnelley
Matthew Bennett
Matthew Greenwood
Angus Pearn
Cranitch Jackson
Jack Cornish
Lachlan Hill-Lewis
Griffin Kelly
Michael Jones
Oscar Rutherford
Dylan Eassie
Hayden Atkinson
Flynn Boorer

Nick Coonan
James McCoombes
William Chapman
Boston McLean
Jazz Born

Mitchell Yarde
Will Aspinall

Will Cartwright
Stirling Smith
Callum Behr
Aidan Eassie

Leo De Clara

Gus Gannon
Benjamin Roberts
Max Eckersley
Ryan Fletcher
James Bright

Jack Crome

Isaac Bracker
Robert Ekeledo-Smith
Sebastien Carvolth
Hugh McDonnell
Joseph Gehrke
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

TSS
ACGS
BSHS
NC
ACGS
TSS
BBC
BSHS
NC
GT
GT
BGS
BBC
NC
BBC
GT
BSHS
NC
ACGS
BGS
GT
GT
TSS
IGS
GT
ACGS
ACGS
ACGS
TGS
BBC
GT
BBC
ACGS
BBC
BSHS
BGS
NC
TSS
GT
TSS

11:43.93
11:44.66
11:46.35
11:47.34
11:47.75
11:50.56
11:52.81
11:53.80
11:55.55
11:56.77
11:58.22
11:58.61
12:00.70
12:01.83
12:02.20
12:06.80
12:07.91
12:09.59
12:13.00
12:14.80
12:15.42
12:17.43
12:18.14
12:18.49
12:19.10
12:20.28
12:20.43
12:20.71
12:22.56
12:23.44
12:23.90
12:25.60
12:26.75
12:27.91
12:28.88
12:30.89
12:31.39
12:31.73
12:31.90
12:34.33

8307
3310
2305
6305
3308
8305
0307
2308
6309
4310
4307
1315
0306
6307
0305
4316
2303
6303
3300
1307
4313
4314
8308
5312
4301
3318
3313
3314
7301
0312
4303
0319
3317
0303
2309
1305
6310
8312
4312
8309

Nick Bevilacqua
Jay Fisher
Archie Wilson
Declan Cabot
John Boreham
Hamo Howard
Harry Ayres

Ben Nielsen
Patrick Royal
Ned O'Rourke
Michael Johnston
Hugo Gandhi
Charlie White
Byron Smith

Ben Ward
Charlie Sims
Benzie Fyn
Jaisson Angalo
George Dance
Robert Sanders
Iggy Rotondo
Terence Siao
Ethan Baker
Patrick Smith
Dominic Anderson
Geoffrey Box
Samuel Jenyns
Harry Smedley
Oscar Cass
William Tait
Thomas Cockerill
Kaboto Ngabunga
Anthony Liu

Fred Besley
Benjamin Guse
Tom Gehrmann
Zachary Paulik
Charlie Chandler
Will Robinson
Louis Chabert
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

IGS
IGS
GT
TGS
IGS
BGS

BSHS
BSHS
TGS
GT
TSS
GT
BGS
ACGS
ACGS
BSHS
BSHS
TSS
BGS
ACGS
TGS
ACGS
GT
BGS
TGS
TGS

12:34.46
12:35.39
12:35.61
12:35.75
12:37.62
12:40.19
12:41.46
12:41.60
12:42.80
12:43.24
12:46.43
12:47.64
12:49.18
12:50.00
12:50.18
12:51.79
12:51.87
12:51.89
12:53.29
12:54.55
12:54.86
12:55.91
12:56.48
12:57.80
12:58.66
13:00.48
13:01.10
13:01.52
13:02.19
13:02.27
13:02.31
13:02.97
13:06.57
13:08.72
13:10.88
13:11.72
13:12.37
13:18.19
13:21.99
13:23.43

5303
5313
4319
7303
5305
1306
4300
0309
6308
6316
6319
7306
0308
6318
6311
7309
5301
0315
4311
4305
2310
2306
7317
4306
8310
4304
1312
3312
3303
2311
2315
8316
1308
3302
7307
3305
4317
1310
7305
7314

James Cartwright
Darryl Barton
Fraser Tate
Clancy McPherson
Travis Cornthwaite
Matthew Weier
Sam Scott
Joshua Bird
Tyler O'Keefe
Willem Pfitzner
Charlie McDonald
Luke Harrison
Archie Bromell
Lachlan Read
Merrick Hoffman
Jarrah McNicol
Jared Blauw
Angus Deighton
James Panizza
Oscar Erzetich
Mitchell Searle
Malo Gilly-Eydoux
Isaac Miles
Archie Esler

Jack Coffey
Lukas Daly

Harry Logan
Thomas Jensen
Cooper Jenkins
Edin Duke

Ethan Willis
Harvey Houlahan
Avinesh Ganasan
Lachie Fagan
Archie Steele
Harry McCarthy
Sam Butler
Alexander Dalgleish
Harry MacLean
Ethan Lane
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

NC
BBC
BGS
TGS
IGS
TGS
TSS
BSHS
NC
TSS
ACGS
GT
ACGS
BSHS
TGS
TSS
IGS
TGS
NC
BSHS
TGS
TSS
GT
BSHS
BGS
BBC
BGS
IGS
BSHS
BGS
BSHS
TGS
BSHS
IGS
NC
IGS
GT
NC
ACGS
BBC

13:24.34
13:25.63
13:25.85
13:27.43
13:31.60
13:35.45
13:38.22
13:39.16
13:40.68
13:41.17
13:41.27
13:42.11
13:42.35
13:47.73
13:48.54
13:48.70
13:54.37
13:55.94
13:56.96
13:58.53
14:00.74
14:01.60
14:03.34
14:05.29
14:06.37
14:06.57
14:08.20
14:14.55
14:15.88
14:16.43
14:16.80
14:20.27
14:20.79
14:25.95
14:38.79
14:39.61
14:41.66
14:42.62
14:43.68
14:52.17

6312
0310
1314
7311
5309
7308
8311
2313
6317
8315
3316
4308
3315
2312
7312
8314
5311
7310
6313
2316
7304
8313
4302
2319
1313
0318
1311
5317
2314
1318
2318
7316
2307
5308
6315
5307
4309
6314
3306
0311

Aiden Woolf
Gian Gilhotra
Sam Bizzell
Jack Keen
William Moffatt
James O'Sullivan
Will Abbott
Joseph Kwong
Tiernan Bishop
Joe Vertullo
Archie Mclntyre
Joe Maranta
George Stoddart
Samuel Macey
Nicholas Pugh
Harry Stapleton
Oscar Schulz
Sean Bain

Lewis Cammack
Ethan Clinckett
Jack Dann

Tom Kelly

Dario Andrijich
Joshua Groves
Noah Walker
Thomas O'Rorke
Adam Deuchars
Samuel Fox
Jordan Kingdon
George Rimmington
John Waldie
Thomas Layton
Darcy Devine
Jamie Koch
William Templeton
Cooper Jenner
James Morgan
Patrick Kelly
Harry Nott
Samuel Flynn
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

13 Years

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

IGS
BGS
IGS
BBC
ACGS
BGS
BGS
GT
TGS

14:53.25
15:09.79
15:19.71
15:39.29
15:46.34
15:49.98
16:26.31
17:39.94
18:26.84

5300
1317
5310
0317
3307
1316
1309
4315
7315

Andrew Barraclough
James Tam

Jarran Reed
William Thynne
Milan Parshotam
Tom Fennon

Kieran De Silva
Finn Walsh

Ben Millar
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

Overall
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College
BBC
BBC
BBC
BGS
ACGS
BSHS
BGS
ACGS
BSHS
ACGS
NC
NC
TSS
NC
BGS
NC
ACGS
BSHS
BSHS
BSHS
BGS
GT
BBC
NC
ACGS
TSS
BGS
BGS
BSHS
TGS
BGS
BBC
BBC
GT
TSS
GT
BBC
NC
TSS

Finish Time

13:16.00
14:10.56
14:18.60
14:26.97
14:34.50
14:36.28
14:38.30
14:43.88
14:50.33
14:55.64
15:01.54
15:06.53
15:07.68
15:12.66
15:14.27
15:17.36
15:19.39
15:21.43
15:22.84
15:24.19
15:26.56
15:28.97
15:32.56
15:35.21
15:36.41
15:37.83
15:38.72
15:41.20
15:43.27
15:45.19
15:46.20
15:46.28
15:49.52
15:51.55
15:52.34
15:52.39
15:55.90
15:56.75
15:58.00

Bib No

0406
0408
0407
1401
3408
2400
1402
3403
2401
3413
6401
6407
8401
6402
1403
6406
3404
2417
2402
2403
1417
4411
0401
6400
3406
8402
1404
1406
2404
7401
1407
0414
0410
4401
8410
4405
0400
6404
8413

Competitor
Patrick Thygesen
Lachlan Medway
Will Stephen
Boston Nugent
Ky Robinson
Trent Darbyshire
Ben Chambers
Will Eaglesham
Brock O'Brien
Cooper Whitting
Ben McMillan
Lachlan Mahnken
Oliver Cronin
Harry Rigby

Will Chapman
Benjamin Lonergan
John Earnshaw
Ryan Gray
Jasper Waters
Kosei Stephenson
Max Hobson
Jeremiah Woodward
Will O'Meara
Tom O'Neil

Max Kruger
Ewan MaclLeod
Jaedyn Tucker
Lachlan Minnikin
Blair Stedman
Cody Durdin
Oscar Keir

Jack Scott
Rupert Wells
Rhys Burnett
James Smith
Michael Gould
Tom Bunzli
Kobie Smith

Finn Smith
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

GT
BGS
IGS
ACGS
BSHS
TSS
TSS
TGS
IGS
BGS
GT
GT
TSS
BSHS
ACGS
TSS
BGS
BSHS
TGS
TGS
BGS
ACGS
NC
NC
TGS
ACGS
BSHS
BSHS
TSS
IGS
GT
GT
BGS
ACGS
BBC
GT
IGS
GT
ACGS
GT

15:58.83
16:00.70
16:02.43
16:03.71
16:04.45
16:06.99
16:08.84
16:08.85
16:10.19
16:11.98
16:13.28
16:16.26
16:17.99
16:18.19
16:19.31
16:21.84
16:21.98
16:22.45
16:23.72
16:24.13
16:27.00
16:29.60
16:29.92
16:30.41
16:30.77
16:33.85
16:37.42
16:37.50
16:38.44
16:38.74
16:40.35
16:43.53
16:43.67
16:44.18
16:45.98
16:46.20
16:48.20
16:49.18
16:49.40
16:49.73

4406
1405
5411
3407
2407
8407
8403
7403
5410
1400
4410
4400
8409
2413
3400
8406
1411
2410
7402
7407
1409
3410
6403
6411
7406
3405
2419
2409
8414
5402
4407
4418
1415
3411
0402
4416
5408
4404
3401
4417

James Hurst
Oscar Mower
Samuel Walker
Floyd McKay
Ethan Farlie
Lewis Cole

Alex Shtengelov
Patrick McKay
Jeremy Van Walsum
Lachlan Gorringe
William Ryan
Jordan Curd
James Nield
Joshua Daniel
Jake Bible

Kalani Skipps

Fin Ross

Anton Alexeenko
Alex Smith
Hunter Hamblin
Matthew Allison
Max Rylance
Hugo Allen
Patrick Long
Wilson Cochrane
Sam Johnston
Samuel Hatherell
Issei Stephenson
Peter Wolfenden
Harry Dobson
Matthew Gouveia
Jack Kelly

Jack O’Brien
Toby Triffett

Max Bennett
Charlie Betts
Kyle O'Toole
Jack Gardiner
Jack Bloomfield
Corey Eglington
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

BBC
BGS
IGS
TSS
TSS
ACGS

TGS

IGS

16:50.88
16:51.41
16:53.44
16:54.27
16:57.17
16:57.29
17:00.53
17:01.86
17:02.70
17:04.93
17:05.46
17:06.80
17:09.84
17:10.85
17:11.10
17:12.30
17:12.84
17:15.20
17:15.69
17:19.87
17:19.91
17:21.47
17:28.90
17:28.92
17:30.30
17:32.94
17:33.97
17:37.54
17:40.86
17:42.81
17:44.95
17:45.10
17:46.89
17:46.90
17:52.13
17:54.19
17:55.54
17:56.10
17:56.38
17:57.65

0412
1408
5401
8405
8404
3414
4412
6405
0403
1414
2418
1416
2408
5404
4414
2405
1412
0411
7410
6410
6408
8412
8411
5400
1410
6416
3409
2406
1413
8408
2412
7411
2411
7408
1419
4403
4402
7412
6415
5406

Kurt Tozer

Tom Kendall

Jay Csurhes

Kye Kanemura
Ryan King

Henry Wilson
Darcy Watt
Patrick Cabot
Louis Ryan

Finn Murrell-Edwards
Joseph Rangiah
Mitch Labrom
Koyo Kinase
Cooper Nichols
Aaron Skinner
Joah Nelson
Kyle Hunter
Bailey Judson
Ben Peacock
Thomas Muellegger
Zane Kirk

Adam Selleck
Max Fuhrmann
Zac Auty

Remi Raymond
Edward Miles
Fergus Russell
Isaac Willmington
Tom Appleyard
Sam Hope

Jack Fitzgerald
Sean Reed
Richie Ting
Adriaan Lamprecht
Hugh Weightman
Jake Hrstich
Saxon Crozier
Reagan Lyons
Benjamin Fraser

Connor Maynard
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

14 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

GT
TGS
IGS
TGS
BBC
GT
IGS
IGS
ACGS
ACGS
BBC
BSHS
GT
BGS
GT
GT
NC
BSHS
BBC
BBC
NC
BBC
BBC
BSHS

18:00.28
18:07.64
18:09.41
18:13.12
18:19.91
18:25.20
18:27.85
18:29.50
18:31.72
18:32.44
18:36.78
18:36.97
18:52.84
19:01.22
19:08.00
19:19.63
19:35.69
20:25.71
20:39.65
20:41.81
20:48.68
21:23.91
24:34.98
25:19.80

4409
7409
5405
7405
0413
4415
5409
5403
3412
3402
0405
2414
4413
1418
4408
4419
6412
2415
0404
0418
6414
0415
0416
2416

Jack Pate
Anthony Harrison
Jayden Allum
Mitchell Dight
Lachlan Cooley
Bairu An

Ryan Trace
Ethan King
Henry Tuffley
Callum Dixon
James Mann
Sean Leung
Alex Macuga
Tim Rowland
Fergus Nasser
Harry Canfell
Kehan Sully
Navy Rodgers

Nicholas Mungomery

Angus Thomson
Aidan Coleman
Marcus Sanders
Matthew Chen
Ben Long
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

Overall
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College
TGS
BGS
BGS
NC
NC
BGS
IGS
GT
GT
NC
TSS
BSHS
IGS
ACGS
GT
BSHS
NC
TSS
BBC
IGS
BGS
NC
NC
TSS
TGS
TSS
BGS
BGS
TGS
BBC
NC
IGS
BSHS
BBC
BBC
ACGS
IGS
IGS
BSHS

Finish Time

13:20.20
13:39.90
13:48.81
13:57.10
13:59.96
14:11.95
14:18.88
14:25.90
14:27.70
14:33.10
14:34.57
14:37.90
14:38.80
14:40.15
14:42.54
14:42.73
14:50.13
14:51.99
14:52.51
14:53.86
14:55.95
14:57.81
14:58.51
15:01.44
15:07.83
15:11.44
15:11.62
15:14.38
15:17.21
15:23.38
15:23.99
15:25.26
15:25.33
15:26.86
15:28.38
15:28.74
15:28.87
15:29.29
15:29.79

Bib No

7500
1501
1502
6500
6501
1500
5516
4516
4502
6504
8510
2500
5509
3501
4515
2511
6502
8502
0501
5515
1504
6506
6507
8501
7502
8509
1503
1507
7503
0505
6505
5507
2501
0502
0500
3505
5503
5506
2512

Competitor
Teketel Tyson
Elliot Hunt

Ben Ganko
Stephen Lean
Toby Gillen
Alexander Stitt
Allen Dennis
Oliver Seawright
Keegan Sullivan
Will Harris

Harley Nielsen
Sean Ryan

Calum Livingstone
George Freeman
Xavier Watson
Jackson Hart-Phillips
Oliver Diggles
Harrison French
Oliver Mitchell
Oscar Woods
Hamish West
Ethan Irvine
Finnegan Hearn
Sean Arthur

Harry Jensen
Hugo Burdon
Archie Owen
Adam Taib

Max Manassero
Lachlan Tait
Ryley Robertson
Tristan Gelderblom
Tarewa Barret Kahukura
Harry Briggs

Ben Fenwicke
Christian Place
Alexander Dobson
Ciaran Fox

Ryan Noronha
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BSHS
TSS
NC
BGS
BBC
TGS
ACGS
BGS
TSS
IGS
BBC
BSHS
TSS
IGS
ACGS
ACGS
ACGS
NC
ACGS
BBC
BGS
TSS
TGS
ACGS
TSS
TSS
NC
BBC
BBC
GT
TGS
BGS
NC
IGS
GT
TGS
BBC
IGS
GT
GT

15:30.51
15:34.41
15:35.71
15:37.14
15:39.36
15:40.67
15:41.22
15:41.83
15:42.38
15:45.30
15:48.78
15:49.78
15:50.41
15:51.52
15:53.29
15:55.14
15:58.18
16:00.97
16:01.15
16:01.50
16:02.43
16:02.72
16:04.48
16:05.55
16:12.65
16:16.20
16:19.65
16:21.42
16:24.11
16:25.17
16:26.86
16:27.41
16:28.64
16:32.92
16:36.74
16:38.20
16:40.51
16:43.79
16:44.83
16:48.19

2502
8504
6519
1511
0506
7506
3503
1514
8503
5510
0509
2519
8506
5508
3507
3502
3510
6508
3500
0514
1513
8507
7505
3509
8505
8511
6510
0504
0507
4501
7508
1517
6512
5518
4500
7509
0519
5511
4507
4505

Oscar Davine
Max King
Sebastian Hanna
Archie Pearn
James Ward
Lawton Elliott
Nicholas Hughes
Elliot Blue

Jack Kukas
Lachlan McGowan
Jack McGRATH
Luke Waldie

Joe Fuhrmann
Bradley Koch
Charlie Quayle
Matthew Gianarakis
Nathan Testa
Joshua Flook
Darcy Elks
Lachlan Byrne
Riley Womal
Lachlan Christie-Adams
Gacenga Njoroge
Ben Stoddart
Luca Lee

Lochie Patterson
Callum Rorison
Jake Somerville
Macauly French
Charlie Parer
Mitchell Brandon
David Weightman
Sam Wiseman
Griffin Trevett-Lyall
Max Keogh
James Kleidon
Tom Pitcher
William Neumann
Robert Podesta
Thomas Dwyer
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

BSHS
ACGS
BGS
BSHS
BGS
NC
IGS
BGS
GT
ACGS
BGS
BGS
NC
GT
BSHS
BGS

BSHS
IGS
TSS
BSHS
BGS
GT
IGS

GT
IGS

16:50.51
16:51.44
16:55.94
16:56.42
17:03.37
17:05.64
17:06.17
17:07.33
17:07.74
17:08.32
17:08.73
17:08.86
17:10.30
17:12.67
17:14.39
17:17.56
17:17.84
17:18.34
17:19.30
17:20.27
17:24.60
17:26.30
17:33.31
17:35.72
17:36.90
17:38.23
17:41.68
17:44.29
17:45.30
17:46.00
17:46.84
17:49.71
17:52.73
17:53.70
17:59.93
18:01.75
18:03.91
18:07.13
18:11.17
18:23.14

2516
3506
1505
2514
1509
6516
5502
1518
4508
3512
1516
1519
6509
4511
2515
1508
6518
2507
5504
8508
2513
1512
4514
5505
6517
4503
5512
4512
2518
6513
1506
2505
2504
0517
6511
6515
7507
0508
3511
2503

Marcus Russell
Aaron Prosser
Lachie Brady
Lachlan Donchak
Fergus Tilley
Matthew Engelbrecht
Liam Davidson
Hugh Reiser
George Campbell
Max Powell

Isaac Clewley
Dylan De Silva
Hayden Cotter
Logan Rush

Ali Oslington-Elliott
Harry Lusk
Callum Sanders
Gerald De Souza
Mitchell Fearon
Hamish Dight
Ewan Jerrard
Joey Lawrence
Max Thompson
Harry Fisher
Thomas Mennes
Ned Esler
Joshua O'Byrne
Zachary Boland
Liam Solley
Finnien Mitchell
Gus Peters

Niall Waller
Amey Sonawane
Angus Odling

Cameron Woodward-Peachey

William Clarke
Tom Coonan
Tom Barton
Benjamin Carrick
Dawid Ebersohn
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

15 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

TGS
GT
BSHS
TGS
BBC
GT
GT
BSHS
BSHS
GT
BSHS
BSHS
IGS
BGS
GT
GT
BBC
GT
ACGS

18:30.90
18:35.15
18:39.15
18:40.33
18:47.63
18:54.10
18:56.31
18:57.95
19:03.78
19:06.82
19:13.36
19:22.55
19:28.69
19:35.25
19:58.68
20:23.33
20:30.68
22:29.26
22:29.99

7510
4504
2506
7504
0516
4509
4510
2517
2508
4506
2510
2509
5517
1510
4513
4519
0511
4518
3508

Jack Kennedy

Pat Monckton
Cormac Miller
Luke Radford
Jonathan Hawkins
Mack Coates
Jerome Pham Van Khanh
Wei-Z Chan
Urvaksh Kapure
Declan Fisher
Cedric Chow
Adam Gillespie
Jordan Graham
Noah Strachan
Stephen Stoddart
Fergus Newton
Ewan Siller
Patrick Rollston
Tane Ralph
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

Overall
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College
NC
BSHS
GT
BGS
BSHS
TSS
TSS
ACGS
BBC
BGS
BSHS
BGS
GT
BGS
ACGS
TSS
NC
NC
TSS
GT
BSHS
ACGS
TGS
ACGS
BGS
TSS
BGS
GT
TSS
GT
GT
BSHS
TGS
BSHS
NC
BBC
BGS
BBC
NC

Finish Time

20:04.17
20:16.39
20:23.17
20:34.46
20:54.44
21:10.43
21:20.69
21:22.65
21:24.90
21:35.80
21:39.60
21:58.68
22:07.14
22:12.55
22:17.80
22:19.19
22:26.30
22:30.72
22:34.27
22:36.98
22:40.84
22:43.25
22:49.38
22:58.15
23:01.14
23:04.90
23:05.43
23:12.34
23:15.32
23:15.78
23:18.41
23:19.15
23:22.63
23:23.20
23:39.00
23:40.39
23:44.54
23:44.91
23:50.33

Bib No

6600
2607
4605
1600
2612
8602
8601
3603
0603
1605
2600
1601
4604
1604
3606
8603
6601
6603
8604
4606
2601
3610
7600
3604
1602
8607
1603
4609
8605
4602
4603
2602
7602
2603
6604
0607
1618
0612
6605

Competitor
Nelson Birogi
Justin Currie
Nick Erzetic
Patrick Leahy
Conor Oslington-Elliott
Kobi Rutherford
Ben Gibson

Ben Markey
Harrison Medway
Harrison Martinenko
Hugh Williamson
Declan Kelly
Jeremy Davis
James Appleyard
Daniel Rolley
Yanis Benzenati
Flynn Easton
Tom Donovan
Oliver Todd
Andrew Fowler
Benjamin Birchall
Tom Macpherson
Bryn Winter

Gus Pursey
Isaac Gill

Cormac Kennedy-Leverett

George Everson
Charlie Marshall
Hugo Sharples
Kyle Burgess
Nathan Cox
Daniel Gray
Flynn Donaldson
Louis Yanagisawa
Tyler Trethowan
Rhys Robotham
Will Sanders
Ben Israel

Hugo Smith
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BBC
ACGS
TGS
TSS
GT
NC
ACGS
BBC
IGS
GT
GT
BSHS
BBC
IGS
GT
TSS
TGS
TGS
BSHS
TSS
TGS
TGS
ACGS
IGS
BGS
NC
IGS
ACGS
TSS
BBC
BGS
BBC
BBC
IGS
GT
NC
BGS
IGS
ACGS
BGS

23:57.55
23:59.42
24:00.30
24:05.48
24:07.72
24:09.66
24:11.20
24:12.79
24:14.79
24:15.26
24:18.95
24:22.39
24:32.55
24:33.99
24:34.88
24:36.40
24:37.14
24:38.98
24:40.38
24:40.68
24:41.19
24:42.28
24:42.54
24:46.81
24:51.35
24:53.10
24:53.56
24:57.40
25:02.59
25:07.40
25:08.58
25:10.18
25:10.59
25:12.55
25:19.34
25:22.34
25:28.27
25:33.60
25:33.88
25:34.74

0604
3608
7601
8608
4614
6602
3601
0605
5604
4612
4611
2605
0601
5606
4607
8609
7607
7613
2617
8610
7611
7603
3602
5610
1607
6606
5607
3609
8606
0600
1606
0608
0602
5614
4617
6619
1608
5601
3611
1609

Michael Reynolds
Tom White

Tom Dearnaley
Oliver Smith
Kiernan Thompson
Jake Sedgman
Luca Cescotto
William Treacy
Armand Kouakou
Nicholas Paull
Joseph Nissen
Jesse Gray
Edward Lambie
Aidan Norris
Daniel Hartridge
Curtis Young
Wyatt Lowe

Sam Morris

Tom Ellis

Harry Martin
Simon Geldenhuys
William Harris
Charlie Johnson
Finley Smart
Digby Morison
Matthew Pescatore
Alexander Parsons
Ethan Hunt

Oliver Hill

Bryn Nahrung
George McCormack
Luke Lovett
Connor Leggett
Will Orford

Gus Daley

Kai Fiechtner

Jack Bowden

Liam Brown
Hayden Wearne
Miller Rowe
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

TGS
NC
BBC
BSHS
NC
GT
TGS
ACGS
ACGS
TGS
IGS
TGS
BSHS
NC
BGS
IGS
BBC
BSHS
TSS
BGS
BGS
NC
BGS
NC
GT
NC
IGS
IGS
TGS
NC
BGS
BGS
GT
BSHS
IGS
GT
IGS
BBC
BBC
BGS

25:35.23
25:38.17
25:40.48
25:40.77
25:40.81
25:49.76
25:52.56
25:54.82
25:55.42
25:59.58
26:00.33
26:01.52
26:04.68
26:06.15
26:07.82
26:10.10
26:10.89
26:14.94
26:20.73
26:24.50
26:25.70
26:31.88
26:33.81
26:37.36
26:40.18
26:41.84
26:45.54
26:45.70
26:50.13
26:51.41
26:52.40
27:00.18
27:01.35
27:11.59
27:12.74
27:15.15
27:19.46
27:23.31
27:23.84
27:25.79

7604
6613
0613
2606
6607
4613
7614
3605
3607
7609
5613
7616
2615
6616
1610
5609
0611
2608
8611
1617
1612
6615
1619
6608
4608
6617
5605
5608
7612
6612
1616
1611
4619
2609
5602
4615
5615
0609
0610
1613

Lochlan Robinson
Jack Prosser
Michael Griffiths
Declan McMahon
Harrison Jennings
Isaiah Snell
Andrew Waite
Jack Robinson
Anton van Buuren
Tyler Gilmore
Darren Barton
Hamish Williams
Thomas Hainsworth
Matthew Anderson
Tavis Reeves
Nicholas Raine
Alistair Waters
Danilo Gigovic
Patrick Murtgagh
James Madden
Logan Ullrich
Todd Wedmaier
Harrison Green
Jack Carroll
Joseph Keating
Matt Holmes
Jack McCleary
Samuel Peck
Flynn Taylor
Angus McDonald
Yu Ron Chan
Phillip Groves
Jacob Ruff

Joey Schooth
Lachlan Burdett
Lachlan Kahler
Ross Whyte
Matthew Barnes
Ben Carlyon
Scott Harris
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

16 Years

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

GT
TGS
GT
BGS
BSHS
NC
IGS
NC
BGS
TGS
BSHS
NC
BSHS
TGS
NC
TGS
GT
TGS
GT
BSHS
BSHS

27:30.63
27:32.60
27:34.30
27:41.20
27:43.55
27:56.86
28:11.35
28:14.88
28:15.68
28:17.00
28:25.12
28:28.72
28:34.84
28:38.10
28:52.21
28:53.86
29:00.38
29:00.70
29:02.67
29:30.36
36:07.92

4610
7608
4601
1615
2610
6611
5612
6618
1614
7606
2611
6610
2614
7610
6609
7605
4618
7615
4616
2613
2616

Jack McKeering
Mitchell Leeson
Declan Madden
Jacob VanderWal
Edward Albert
Nicholas Blyth
Jack Scheuerle
Connor McFadyen
James Parker
Jack Martin

Kawsika Basnhayake

Henry Smith
Max Conley
Angus Wilson
Conor O'Reilly
Lachlan Smith
Sam Hearne
Jack Blair
Patrick Murphy
Joseph Caole
Nakul Mehta

Page 17 of 21



2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event Report 5
Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

Open 1 IGS 19:45.48 5702 Acouth Deng
2 BSHS 19:47.50 2702 Lachlan Cowley
3 BGS 20:17.11 1700 Jeremy Hunt
4 ACGS 20:33.58 3704 Lachlan Fox
5 BGS 20:50.96 1701 Will Ramsay
6 GT 21:01.68 4701 Darcy O'Connor
7 TSS 21:15.29 8701 Toby Redler
8 BSHS 21:28.64 2707 Tom Walker
9 BGS 21:39.90 1702 Max Mower
10 BGS 21:42.89 1703 Lincoln Thew
11 NC 21:45.70 6700 Michael O'Sullivan
12 TSS 21:47.43 8704 Rawdon Briggs
13 TSS 21:56.51 8708 Travis Taylor
14 IGS 21:59.47 5713 Harrison Maynard
15 IGS 22:03.89 5715 Lachlan Fearon
16 GT 22:05.53 4714 Harry Edmonds
17 BSHS 22:08.25 2700 Joseph Collins-Woolcock
18 ACGS 22:14.44 3708 Oscar Pursey
19 TGS 22:14.65 7701 Sam Penhaligon
20 ACGS 22:14.86 3710 Hugo van Buuren
21 TSS 22:23.92 8707 Kaimana Barry
22 BBC 22:29.28 0704 Joshua McGuire
23 GT 22:31.16 4718 Tom Loudon
24 BSHS 22:33.77 2705 Blake Lee-O'Brien
25 GT 22:34.50 4713 Dermot Hegerty
26 GT 22:35.24 4702 Tom Williams
27 ACGS 22:35.26 3713 Jack Cranley
28 GT 22:36.38 4719 Darcy Whittaker
29 IGS 22:37.52 5703 Christopher Fox
30 TSS 22:46.10 8705 Thomas Cunich
31 BBC 22:52.41 0702 Hugh Ciereszko
32 ACGS 22:57.39 3712 Adam Walton
33 NC 23:03.19 6703 Brock Hunter
34 ACGS 23:04.81 3711 Charlie White
35 TGS 23:06.71 7708 Mark Mackenzie
36 BGS 23:07.99 1718 Blair Donaldson
37 TSS 23:08.14 8706 Franky Maroney-Vita
38 TSS 23:09.25 8702 Harry Smith
39 IGS 23:12.92 5706 Angus Mival
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BBC
TGS
TGS
TGS
GT
BBC
BBC
TSS
IGS
TGS
TSS
ACGS
TSS
IGS
GT
TGS
BGS
BSHS
NC
ACGS
BSHS
GT
IGS
BBC
BSHS
BSHS
NC
TSS
ACGS
GT
TGS
TSS
BGS
GT
BBC
BBC
BGS
NC
NC
TGS

23:13.95
23:24.00
23:28.63
23:29.40
23:34.38
23:34.98
23:36.51
23:36.57
23:42.14
23:42.33
23:49.19
23:49.76
23:55.49
23:57.49
23:59.68
24:02.55
24:03.43
24:04.62
24:05.64
24:10.51
24:10.85
24:11.69
24:12.67
24:15.10
24:17.47
24:17.63
24:21.70
24:22.24
24:26.65
24:31.72
24:33.97
24:34.29
24:34.40
24:40.40
24:44.51
24:46.11
24:49.97
24:50.32
24:52.60
24:55.12

0701
7704
7715
7706
4711
0710
0709
8713
5704
7705
8717
3706
8709
5709
4700
7702
1719
2708
6710
3703
2704
4706
5711
0705
2701
2706
6701
8714
3701
4712
7707
8716
1705
4703
0718
0716
1713
6704
6716
7703

Conor Barry
Dan Cover

Jackson Courtney-Perkins

Harry Wharton
Noah Humphreys
Tom Reid

James Ticehurst
Tim Hurford

Paul Godfrey
Patrick Morrison
Bailey Senden
John McGann
James Blok
Nicholas Verrenkamp
Tom Keyser
David Kuanza
George Withers
Matthew Hulme
Oscar McDonald
James Finnimore
Mackenzie Rennie
Connor Ryan
Lachlan Goodbun
Tristian Schurmann
Luke Kingdon
Jace Hogendorn
Patrick Schostakowski
James Rotheram
Harry Dennis
Zachery Smith
Nick Lahey
Matthew Vertullo
Will Topping
Lochlan Monckton
Luke Palmer

Ben Stanley
Varun Karnik

Billy Baijic

Robert Sinclair
Brock Aston
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

BGS
GT
BGS
NC
GT
BGS
TGS
ACGS
IGS
TSS
GT
BBC
GT
TGS
IGS
NC
NC
TGS
GT
NC
BBC
NC
TSS
ACGS
ACGS
BGS
BGS
TGS
BGS
IGS
BBC
IGS
ACGS
IGS
GT
BGS
NC
TSS
IGS
BGS

24:56.31
24:59.64
25:00.37
25:01.13
25:01.46
25:05.75
25:07.28
25:09.10
25:09.19
25:12.50
25:14.30
25:24.84
25:26.62
25:26.76
25:29.47
25:32.49
25:32.65
25:38.57
25:41.67
25:47.86
25:50.18
25:52.13
25:54.49
25:57.69
25:58.48
25:59.51
26:06.66
26:06.67
26:07.18
26:09.74
26:11.98
26:17.10
26:17.46
26:18.34
26:21.82
26:26.40
26:36.72
26:43.41
26:52.84
26:56.58

1710
4705
1716
6705
4716
1714
7710
3714
5708
8711
4707
0703
4717
7712
5712
6714
6706
7717
4710
6702
0700
6709
8703
3709
3715
1717
1709
7716
1708
5710
0715
5716
3700
5705
4715
1707
6715
8715
5707
1704

Jack Chapman
Jack Moore
Malachy Dykes
Liam Mitchell
Campbell Windsor
Chris Barbarossa
Rhett Elliott
Jeremy Davis
Jack Trace

Will Cuffe

Jack Seymour

Subramanian Kumar

Lucas Eckersley
Jack Hill

Steven Grayson
Brock Carmichael
Adam Williams
Tom Coggan

Alejandro Hogan-Griffin

Maxwell Homer

James Heading

Nathan McSweeney

Jesse Rutherford

Ayden Tchernegovski

Alex Sargent
Harvey Nihill

Will Sommerville
Sam Finlay

Nic Horsley

Riley Wilton
Dominic Walton
Munashi Mutambi
Ned Cook
Harrison Gregory
Nicholas Murphy
Scott McQuade
Angus McLeod
Ryan Shim
Enrique Nguyen
Kei Connell
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By Event

Report 5

Open

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

BSHS
TGS
TGS
TGS
TGS
GT
BGS
BGS
TSS
BBC
BBC
BGS
IGS
NC
NC
ACGS
GT
NC
NC
GT
BSHS
NC
IGS
NC
ACGS
ACGS

27:05.80
27:08.36
27:13.66
27:16.45
27:16.81
27:17.29
27:18.11
27:18.50
27:22.70
27:25.66
27:54.61
28:00.00
28:11.12
28:13.20
28:13.53
28:54.10
29:02.83
29:25.54
29:30.28
29:44.27
30:53.46
31:16.29
31:52.55
32:25.33
33:40.17
33:40.19

2703
7711
7709
7713
7714
4708
1711
1706
8710
0713
0717
1715
5700
6718
6707
3702
4709
6712
6711
4704
2709
6719
5701
6708
3716
3717

Jacky Kao
Daniel Kirby
Jordan Stumer
Alex Shorey
Kobi Schooley
Billy Aston
Hamilton Ross
Jack O'Neill
Harry Cuffe
Dante Harp
Piers Feller
Berkeley Cox
Lewis Ainslie
Hamish Lindsay
Simon Crilly
Jake Donaldson
Liam Fitzgerald
Christopher Duke
William Lambert

Mitchell Parker-Wilkin

Troy Falconer
Jon Crisostomo
William Cochran
Glen Turner
Omar Harduwar
Jack Howard
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

ACGS
13 Years Position
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17
Sum Places
Points

Place

32
40
43
47
50

218

Overall

33
41
44
58
65
66
67
72

107

108

113

115

130

132

158

164

Time

10:55.79
11:37.37
11:44.66
11:47.75
12:13.00
12:20.28
12:20.43
12:20.71
12:26.75
13:01.52
13:02.19
13:08.72
13:11.72
13:41.27
13:42.35
14:43.68
15:46.34

Bib No
3311
3309
3310
3308
3300
3318
3313
3314
3317
3312
3303
3302
3305
3316
3315
3306
3307

Competitor

Matthew Greenwood

James Bright
Jay Fisher

John Boreham
George Dance
Geoffrey Box
Samuel Jenyns
Harry Smedley
Anthony Liu
Thomas Jensen
Cooper Jenkins
Lachie Fagan
Harry McCarthy
Archie Mclntyre
George Stoddart
Harry Nott

Milan Parshotam

Page 1 of 34



2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

ACGS
14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

15 Years Position
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12
Sum Places
Points

Place

10
17
25
40

105

Place
14
35
43
47
48
49

236

Overall

10
17
25
43
54
61
65
73
78
85
106
128
129

Overall
14
36
46
54
55
56
58
63
81
89

118
138

Time

14:34.50
14:43.88
14:55.64
15:19.39
15:36.41
16:03.71
16:19.31
16:29.60
16:33.85
16:44.18
16:49.40
16:57.29
17:33.97
18:31.72
18:32.44

Time

14:40.15
15:28.74
15:41.22
15:53.29
15:55.14
15:58.18
16:01.15
16:05.55
16:51.44
17.08.32
18:11.17
22:29.99

Bib No
3408
3403
3413
3404
3406
3407
3400
3410
3405
3411
3401
3414
3409
3412
3402

Bib No
3501
3505
3503
3507
3502
3510
3500
3509
3506
3512
3511
3508

Competitor

Ky Robinson
Will Eaglesham
Cooper Whitting
John Earnshaw
Max Kruger
Floyd McKay
Jake Bible

Max Rylance
Sam Johnston
Toby Triffett
Jack Bloomfield
Henry Wilson
Fergus Russell
Henry Tuffley

Callum Dixon

Competitor
George Freeman
Christian Place
Nicholas Hughes
Charlie Quayle

Matthew Gianarakis

Nathan Testa
Darcy Elks

Ben Stoddart
Aaron Prosser
Max Powell
Benjamin Carrick

Tane Ralph
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

ACGS
16 Years Position
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Open Position
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16
Sum Places
Points

Place

15
22
24
40
43

152

Place

18
20
27
32
34

135

Overall

15
22
24
41
46
62
67
78
87
88

Overall

18
20
27
32
34
51
59
68
87

103

104

112

135

144

145

Time

21:22.65
22:17.80
22:43.25
22:58.15
23:59.42
24:11.20
24:42.54
24:57.40
25:33.88
25:54.82
25:55.42

Time

20:33.58
22:14.44
22:14.86
22:35.26
22:57.39
23:04.81
23:49.76
24:10.51
24:26.65
25:09.10
25:57.69
25:58.48
26:17.46
28:54.10
33:40.17
33:40.19

Bib No
3603
3606
3610
3604
3608
3601
3602
3609
3611
3605
3607

Bib No
3704
3708
3710
3713
3712
3711
3706
3703
3701
3714
3709
3715
3700
3702
3716
3717

Competitor

Ben Markey
Daniel Rolley
Tom Macpherson
Gus Pursey

Tom White

Luca Cescotto
Charlie Johnson
Ethan Hunt
Hayden Wearne
Jack Robinson
Anton van Buuren

Competitor
Lachlan Fox
Oscar Pursey
Hugo van Buuren
Jack Cranley
Adam Walton
Charlie White
John McGann
James Finnimore
Harry Dennis
Jeremy Davis

Ayden Tchernegovski

Alex Sargent
Ned Cook

Jake Donaldson
Omar Harduwar

Jack Howard
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BBC

13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 5 5 10:47.46 0314 Matthew Bennett
2 9 9 11:00.10 0304 Jack Cornish
3 19 19 11:23.85 0316 William Chapman
4 22 22 11:26.85 0300 Mitchell Yarde
5 23 23 11:27.21 0302 Will Aspinall
6 29 29 11:32.79 0301 Gus Gannon
7 32 11:36.20 0313 Ryan Fletcher
8 46 11:52.81 0307 Harry Ayres
9 52 12:00.70 0306 Charlie White
10 54 12:02.20 0305 Ben Ward
11 69 12:23.44 0312 William Tait
12 71 12:25.60 0319 Kaboto Ngabunga
13 73 12:27.91 0303 Fred Besley
14 87 12:41.60 0309 Joshua Bird
15 92 12:49.18 0308 Archie Bromell
16 97 12:51.89 0315 Angus Deighton
17 121 13:25.63 0310 Gian Gilhotra
18 145 14:06.57 0318 Thomas O'Rorke
19 159 14:52.17 0311 Samuel Flynn
20 163 15:39.29 0317 William Thynne

Sum Places 107
Points 8
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BBC
14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 1 1 13:16.00 0406 Patrick Thygesen
2 2 2 14:10.56 0408 Lachlan Medway
3 3 3 14:18.60 0407 Will Stephen
4 23 23 15:32.56 0401 Will O'Meara
5 31 32 15:46.28 0414 Jack Scott
6 32 33 15:49.52 0410 Rupert Wells
7 37 15:55.90 0400 Tom Bunzli
8 74 16:45.98 0402 Max Bennett
9 80 16:50.88 0412 Kurt Tozer
10 88 17:02.70 0403 Louis Ryan
11 97 17:15.20 0411 Bailey Judson
12 124 18:19.91 0413 Lachlan Cooley
13 130 18:36.78 0405 James Mann
14 138 20:39.65 0404 Nicholas Mungomery
15 139 20:41.81 0418 Angus Thomson
16 141 21:23.91 0415 Marcus Sanders
17 142 24:34.98 0416 Matthew Chen
Sum Places 92
Points 10
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 19 19 14:52.51 0501 Oliver Mitchell
2 30 30 15:23.38 0505 Lachlan Tait
3 33 34 15:26.86 0502 Harry Briggs
4 34 35 15:28.38 0500 Ben Fenwicke
5 41 44 15:39.36 0506 James Ward
6 45 50 15:48.78 0509 Jack McGRATH
7 59 16:01.50 0514 Lachlan Byrne
8 67 16:21.42 0504 Jake Somerville
9 68 16:24.11 0507 Macauly French
10 76 16:40.51 0519 Tom Pitcher
11 113 17:53.70 0517 Angus Odling
12 117 18:07.13 0508 Tom Barton
13 124 18:47.63 0516 Jonathan Hawkins
14 136 20:30.68 0511 Ewan Siller
Sum Places 202
Points 2
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BBC
16 Years Position
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Sum Places

Points

Open Position
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13
Sum Places
Points

Place

36
37
39
44
46

211

Place
22
31
39
43
44
51

230

Overall

36
38
40
47
52
69
71
72
82
96
117
118

Overall
22
31
40
45
46
63
74
75
91

100
110
129
130

Time

21:24.90
23:40.39
23:44.91
23:57.55
24:12.79
24:32.55
25:07.40
25:10.18
25:10.59
25:40.48
26:10.89
27:23.31
27:23.84

Time

22:29.28
22:52.41
23:13.95
23:34.98
23:36.51
24:15.10
24:44.51
24:46.11
25:24.84
25:50.18
26:11.98
27:25.66
27:54.61

Bib No
0603
0607
0612
0604
0605
0601
0600
0608
0602
0613
0611
0609
0610

Bib No
0704
0702
0701
0710
0709
0705
0718
0716
0703
0700
0715
0713
o717

Competitor
Harrison Medway
Rhys Robotham
Ben Israel
Michael Reynolds
William Treacy
Edward Lambie
Bryn Nahrung
Luke Lovett
Connor Leggett
Michael Griffiths
Alistair Waters
Matthew Barnes
Ben Carlyon

Competitor
Joshua McGuire
Hugh Ciereszko
Conor Barry

Tom Reid

James Ticehurst
Tristian Schurmann
Luke Palmer

Ben Stanley

Subramanian Kumar

James Heading
Dominic Walton
Dante Harp

Piers Feller
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BGS

13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 1 1 10:03.57 1301 Harry Chapman
2 2 2 10:13.21 1300 Charlie Sprott
3 7 7 10:55.89 1302 Angus Pearn
4 16 16 11:19.27 1303 Flynn Boorer
5 18 18 11:23.61 1304 James McCoombes
6 35 36 11:39.10 1319 Robert Ekeledo-Smith
7 51 11:58.61 1315 Hugo Gandhi
8 59 12:14.80 1307 Robert Sanders
9 75 12:30.89 1305 Tom Gehrmann
10 85 12:40.19 1306 Matthew Weier
11 106 13:01.10 1312 Harry Logan
12 112 13:06.57 1308 Avinesh Ganasan
13 117 13:18.19 1310 Alexander Dalgleish
14 122 13:25.85 1314 Sam Bizzell
15 144 14:06.37 1313 Noah Walker
16 146 14:08.20 1311 Adam Deuchars
17 149 14:16.43 1318 George Rimmington
18 161 15:09.79 1317 James Tam
19 165 15:49.98 1316 Tom Fennon
20 166 16:26.31 1309 Kieran De Silva

Sum Places 79
Points 10
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
14 Years Position

© 00 N o O A~ W N PP

e e e L e o o
© ® N O 01 W N R O

20
Sum Places
Points

Place

15
21
27
28

102

Overall
4

15
21
27
28
31
41
49
56
60
72
81
89
91
96

104

108

114

133

Time

14:26.97
14:38.30
15:14.27
15:26.56
15:38.72
15:41.20
15:46.20
16:00.70
16:11.98
16:21.98
16:27.00
16:43.67
16:51.41
17:04.93
17:06.80
17:12.84
17:30.30
17:40.86
17:52.13
19:01.22

Bib No
1401
1402
1403
1417
1404
1406
1407
1405
1400
1411
1409
1415
1408
1414
1416
1412
1410
1413
1419
1418

Competitor
Boston Nugent
Ben Chambers
Will Chapman
Max Hobson
Jaedyn Tucker
Lachlan Minnikin
Oscar Keir
Oscar Mower
Lachlan Gorringe
Fin Ross
Matthew Allison
Jack O’Brien
Tom Kendall

Finn Murrell-Edwards

Mitch Labrom
Kyle Hunter
Remi Raymond
Tom Appleyard
Hugh Weightman
Tim Rowland
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS

15 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place  Overall
2 2
3 3
6 6

21 21

27 27

28 28

43

47

60

71

82

84

87

90

91

95

101

110

133
87
8

Time

13:39.90
13:48.81
14:11.95
14:55.95
15:11.62
15:14.38
15:37.14
15:41.83
16:02.43
16:27.41
16:55.94
17:03.37
17:07.33
17:08.73
17:08.86
17:17.56
17:26.30
17:46.84
19:35.25

Bib No
1501
1502
1500
1504
1503
1507
1511
1514
1513
1517
1505
1509
1518
1516
1519
1508
1512
1506
1510

Competitor
Elliot Hunt

Ben Ganko
Alexander Stitt
Hamish West
Archie Owen
Adam Taib
Archie Pearn
Elliot Blue
Riley Womal
David Weightman
Lachie Brady
Fergus Tilley
Hugh Reiser
Isaac Clewley
Dylan De Silva
Harry Lusk
Joey Lawrence
Gus Peters
Noah Strachan
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
16 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

10
12
14
25
27

92
10

Overall
4
10
12
14
25
27
37
64
70
76
79
94
99
100
102
110
111
119
123
128

Time

20:34.46
21:35.80
21:58.68
22:12.55
23:01.14
23:05.43
23:44.54
24:51.35
25:08.58
25:28.27
25:34.74
26:07.82
26:24.50
26:25.70
26:33.81
26:52.40
27:00.18
27:25.79
27:41.20
28:15.68

Bib No
1600
1605
1601
1604
1602
1603
1618
1607
1606
1608
1609
1610
1617
1612
1619
1616
1611
1613
1615
1614

Competitor
Patrick Leahy

Harrison Martinenko

Declan Kelly
James Appleyard
Isaac Gill
George Everson
Will Sanders
Digby Morison

George McCormack

Jack Bowden
Miller Rowe
Tavis Reeves
James Madden
Logan Ullrich
Harrison Green
Yu Ron Chan
Phillip Groves
Scott Harris
Jacob VanderWal
James Parker
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BGS
Open Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

10
36
47

110
10

Overall

10
36
56
72
76
80
82
85
105
106
108
115
119
126
127
131

Time

20:17.11
20:50.96
21:39.90
21:42.89
23:07.99
24:03.43
24:34.40
24:49.97
24:56.31
25:00.37
25:05.75
25:59.51
26:06.66
26:07.18
26:26.40
26:56.58
27:18.11
27:18.50
28:00.00

Bib No
1700
1701
1702
1703
1718
1719
1705
1713
1710
1716
1714
1717
1709
1708
1707
1704
1711
1706
1715

Competitor
Jeremy Hunt
Will Ramsay
Max Mower
Lincoln Thew
Blair Donaldson
George Withers
Will Topping
Varun Karnik
Jack Chapman
Malachy Dykes
Chris Barbarossa
Harvey Nihill
Will Sommerville
Nic Horsley
Scott McQuade
Kei Connell
Hamilton Ross
Jack O'Neill
Berkeley Cox
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BSHS
13 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

20
26
30
33
41

158

Overall

20
26
30
34
42
47
56
74
100
101
109
110
127
133
139
143
148
150
152

Time

10:58.42
11:25.75
11:31.10
11:34.64
11:38.28
11:46.35
11:53.80
12:07.91
12:28.88
12:54.86
12:55.91
13:02.27
13:02.31
13:39.16
13:47.73
13:58.53
14:05.29
14:15.88
14:16.80
14:20.79

Bib No
2302
2304
2317
2301
2300
2305
2308
2303
2309
2310
2306
2311
2315
2313
2312
2316
2319
2314
2318
2307

Competitor
Cranitch Jackson
Boston McLean
Callum Behr
Benjamin Roberts
Jack Crome
Archie Wilson
Ben Nielsen
Benzie Fyn
Benjamin Guse
Mitchell Searle
Malo Gilly-Eydoux
Edin Duke

Ethan Willis
Joseph Kwong
Samuel Macey
Ethan Clinckett
Joshua Groves
Jordan Kingdon
John Waldie
Darcy Devine
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

BSHS
14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

18
19
20
29

101

Overall

18
19
20
29
44
53
57
66
67
90
92
95
107
110
112
131
137
143

Time

14:36.28
14:50.33
15:21.43
15:22.84
15:24.19
15:43.27
16:04.45
16:18.19
16:22.45
16:37.42
16:37.50
17:05.46
17:09.84
17:12.30
17:37.54
17:44.95
17:46.89
18:36.97
20:25.71
25:19.80

Bib No
2400
2401
2417
2402
2403
2404
2407
2413
2410
2419
2409
2418
2408
2405
2406
2412
2411
2414
2415
2416

Competitor
Trent Darbyshire
Brock O'Brien
Ryan Gray
Jasper Waters
Kosei Stephenson
Blair Stedman
Ethan Farlie
Joshua Daniel
Anton Alexeenko
Samuel Hatherell
Issei Stephenson
Joseph Rangiah
Koyo Kinase
Joah Nelson
Isaac Willmington
Jack Fitzgerald
Richie Ting

Sean Leung
Navy Rodgers
Ben Long
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BSHS

15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 12 12 14:37.90 2500 Sean Ryan
2 16 16 14:42.73 2511 Jackson Hart-Phillips
3 32 33 15:25.33 2501 Tarewa Barret Kahukura
4 38 39 15:29.79 2512 Ryan Noronha
5 39 40 15:30.51 2502 Oscar Davine
6 46 51 15:49.78 2519 Luke Waldie
7 80 16:50.51 2516 Marcus Russell
8 83 16:56.42 2514 Lachlan Donchak
9 94 17:14.39 2515 Ali Oslington-Elliott
10 97 17:18.34 2507 Gerald De Souza
11 100 17:24.60 2513 Ewan Jerrard
12 108 17:45.30 2518 Liam Solley
13 111 17:49.71 2505 Niall Waller
14 112 17:52.73 2504 Amey Sonawane
15 119 18:23.14 2503 Dawid Ebersohn
16 122 18:39.15 2506 Cormac Miller
17 127 18:57.95 2517 Wei-Z Chan
18 128 19:03.78 2508 Urvaksh Kapure
19 130 19:13.36 2510 Cedric Chow
20 131 19:22.55 2509 Adam Gillespie

Sum Places 183
Points 5
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
BSHS
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 2 2 20:16.39 2607 Justin Currie
2 5 5 20:54.44 2612 Conor Oslington-Elliott
3 11 11 21:39.60 2600 Hugh Williamson
4 21 21 22:40.84 2601 Benjamin Birchall
5 32 32 23:19.15 2602 Daniel Gray
6 34 34 23:23.20 2603 Louis Yanagisawa
7 51 24:22.39 2605 Jesse Gray
8 58 24:40.38 2617 Tom Ellis
9 83 25:40.77 2606 Declan McMahon
10 92 26:04.68 2615 Thomas Hainsworth
11 97 26:14.94 2608 Danilo Gigovic
12 113 27:11.59 2609 Joey Schooth
13 124 27:43.55 2610 Edward Albert
14 130 28:25.12 2611 Kawsika Basnayake
15 132 28:34.84 2614 Max Conley
16 139 29:30.36 2613 Joseph Caole
17 140 36:07.92 2616 Nakul Mehta
Sum Places 105
Points 7
Open Position Place  Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 2 2 19:47.50 2702 Lachlan Cowley
2 8 8 21:28.64 2707 Tom Walker
3 17 17 22:08.25 2700 Joseph Collins-Woolcock
4 24 24 22:33.77 2705 Blake Lee-O'Brien
5 48 57 24:04.62 2708 Matthew Hulme
6 50 60 24:10.85 2704 Mackenzie Rennie
7 64 24:17.47 2701 Luke Kingdon
8 65 24:17.63 2706 Jace Hogendorn
9 120 27:05.80 2703 Jacky Kao
10 140 30:53.46 2709 Troy Falconer
Sum Places 149
Points 4
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
GT

13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 11 11 11:02.12 4318 Griffin Kelly
2 44 49 11:56.77 4310 Ned O'Rourke
3 45 50 11:58.22 4307 Michael Johnston
4 46 55 12:06.80 4316 Charlie Sims
5 48 60 12:15.42 4313 Iggy Rotondo
6 49 61 12:17.43 4314 Terence Siao
7 64 12:19.10 4301 Dominic Anderson
8 70 12:23.90 4303 Thomas Cockerill
9 78 12:31.90 4312 Will Robinson
10 82 12:35.61 4319 Fraser Tate
11 86 12:41.46 4300 Sam Scott
12 98 12:53.29 4311 James Panizza
13 99 12:54.55 4305 Oscar Erzetich
14 103 12:57.80 4306 Archie Esler
15 105 13:00.48 4304 Lukas Daly
16 116 13:12.37 4317 Sam Butler
17 131 13:42.11 4308 Joe Maranta
18 142 14:03.34 4302 Dario Andrijich
19 156 14:41.66 4309 James Morgan
20 167 17:39.94 4315 Finn Walsh

Sum Places 243
Points 2
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
14 Years

Position
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20
Sum Places
Points

Place
22
33
35
38
45
46

219

Overall
22
34
36
40
50
51
70
71
75
77
79
86
94

115
116
120
125
132
134
135

Time

15:28.97
15:51.55
15:52.39
15:58.83
16:13.28
16:16.26
16:40.35
16:43.53
16:46.20
16:49.18
16:49.73
17:00.53
17:11.10
17:54.19
17:55.54
18:00.28
18:25.20
18:52.84
19:08.00
19:19.63

Bib No
4411
4401
4405
4406
4410
4400
4407
4418
4416
4404
4417
4412
4414
4403
4402
4409
4415
4413
4408
4419

Competitor
Jeremiah Woodward
Rhys Burnett
Michael Gould
James Hurst
William Ryan
Jordan Curd
Matthew Gouveia
Jack Kelly
Charlie Betts
Jack Gardiner
Corey Eglington
Darcy Watt
Aaron Skinner
Jake Hrstich
Saxon Crozier
Jack Pate

Bairu An

Alex Macuga
Fergus Nasser
Harry Canfell
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
15 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

15
51
53
54

190

Overall

15
69
74
78
79
88
93
102
105
107
121
125
126
129
134
135
137

Time

14:25.90
14:27.70
14:42.54
16:25.17
16:36.74
16:44.83
16:48.19
17:07.74
17:12.67
17:33.31
17:38.23
17:44.29
18:35.15
18:54.10
18:56.31
19:06.82
19:58.68
20:23.33
22:29.26

Bib No
4516
4502
4515
4501
4500
4507
4505
4508
4511
4514
4503
4512
4504
4509
4510
4506
4513
4519
4518

Competitor
Oliver Seawright
Keegan Sullivan
Xavier Watson
Charlie Parer
Max Keogh
Robert Podesta
Thomas Dwyer
George Campbell
Logan Rush
Max Thompson
Ned Esler
Zachary Boland
Pat Monckton
Mack Coates

Jerome Pham Van Khanh

Declan Fisher
Stephen Stoddart
Fergus Newton
Patrick Rollston
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
16 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

13
20
28
30
31

125

Overall

13
20
28
30
31
44
49
50
54
74
85

104

112

115

120

122

136

138

Time

20:23.17
22:07.14
22:36.98
23:12.34
23:15.78
23:18.41
24:07.72
24:15.26
24:18.95
24:34.88
25:19.34
25:49.76
26:40.18
27:01.35
27:15.15
27:30.63
27:34.30
29:00.38
29:02.67

Bib No
4605
4604
4606
4609
4602
4603
4614
4612
4611
4607
4617
4613
4608
4619
4615
4610
4601
4618
4616

Competitor
Nick Erzetic
Jeremy Davis
Andrew Fowler
Charlie Marshall
Kyle Burgess
Nathan Cox
Kiernan Thompson
Nicholas Paull
Joseph Nissen
Daniel Hartridge
Gus Daley
Isaiah Snell
Joseph Keating
Jacob Ruff
Lachlan Kahler
Jack McKeering
Declan Madden
Sam Hearne
Patrick Murphy
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

GT
Open Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

16
23
25
26
28

124

Overall

16
23
25
26
28
44
54
61
69
73
81
84
90
92
98

114

125

136

139

Time

21:01.68
22:05.53
22:31.16
22:34.50
22:35.24
22:36.38
23:34.38
23:59.68
24:11.69
24:31.72
24:40.40
24:59.64
25:01.46
25:14.30
25:26.62
25:41.67
26:21.82
27:17.29
29:02.83
29:44.27

Bib No
4701
4714
4718
4713
4702
4719
4711
4700
4706
4712
4703
4705
4716
4707
4717
4710
4715
4708
4709
4704

Competitor
Darcy O'Connor
Harry Edmonds
Tom Loudon
Dermot Hegerty
Tom Williams
Darcy Whittaker
Noah Humphreys
Tom Keyser
Connor Ryan
Zachery Smith
Lochlan Monckton
Jack Moore
Campbell Windsor
Jack Seymour

Lucas Eckersley

Alejandro Hogan-Griffin

Nicholas Murphy
Billy Aston

Liam Fitzgerald

Mitchell Parker-Wilkin
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

IGS
13 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

14
27
34
36
38

152

Place
39
44
50
51
52
53

289

Overall

14
27
35
37
39
63
80
81
84
96

124

136

147

153

155

160

162

Overall
42
48
69
76
82
93

103
119
122
126
127

Time

10:18.24
11:15.83
11:31.95
11:38.30
11:41.81
11:42.98
12:18.49
12:34.46
12:35.39
12:37.62
12:51.87
13:31.60
13:54.37
14:14.55
14:25.95
14:39.61
14:53.25
15:19.71

Time

16:02.43
16:10.19
16:38.74
16:48.20
16:53.44
17:10.85
17:28.92
17:57.65
18:09.41
18:27.85
18:29.50

Bib No
5319
5316
5315
5314
5304
5318
5312
5303
5313
5305
5301
5309
5311
5317
5308
5307
5300
5310

Bib No
5411
5410
5402
5408
5401
5404
5400
5406
5405
5409
5403

Competitor

Jack Partrige
Dylan Eassie
Aidan Eassie
Isaac Bracker
Sebastien Carvolth
Joseph Gehrke
Patrick Smith
James Cartwright
Darryl Barton
Travis Cornthwaite
Jared Blauw
William Moffatt
Oscar Schulz
Samuel Fox

Jamie Koch
Cooper Jenner
Andrew Barraclough
Jarran Reed

Competitor

Samuel Walker

Jeremy Van Walsum

Harry Dobson
Kyle O'Toole
Jay Csurhes
Cooper Nichols
Zac Auty
Connor Maynard
Jayden Allum
Ryan Trace
Ethan King
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
IGS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 7 7 14:18.88 5516 Allen Dennis
2 13 13 14:38.80 5509 Calum Livingstone
3 20 20 14:53.86 5515 Oscar Woods
4 31 32 15:25.26 5507 Tristan Gelderblom
5 36 37 15:28.87 5503 Alexander Dobson
6 37 38 15:29.29 5506 Ciaran Fox
7 49 15:45.30 5510 Lachlan McGowan
8 53 15:51.52 5508 Bradley Koch
9 73 16:32.92 5518 Griffin Trevett-Lyall
10 77 16:43.79 5511 William Neumann
11 86 17:06.17 5502 Liam Davidson
12 98 17:19.30 5504 Mitchell Fearon
13 103 17:35.72 5505 Harry Fisher
14 106 17:41.68 5512 Joshua O'Byrne
15 132 19:28.69 5517 Jordan Graham
Sum Places 144
Points 7
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 45 48 24:14.79 5604 Armand Kouakou
2 47 53 24:33.99 5606 Aidan Norris
3 51 63 24:46.81 5610 Finley Smart
4 52 66 24:53.56 5607 Alexander Parsons
5 53 73 25:12.55 5614 Will Orford
6 54 77 25:33.60 5601 Liam Brown
7 90 26:00.33 5613 Darren Barton
8 95 26:10.10 5609 Nicholas Raine
9 106 26:45.54 5605 Jack McCleary
10 107 26:45.70 5608 Samuel Peck
11 114 27:12.74 5602 Lachlan Burdett
12 116 27:19.46 5615 Ross Whyte
13 126 28:11.35 5612 Jack Scheuerle
Sum Places 302
Points 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

IGS
Open Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

14
15
29
38
45

142

Overall

14
15
29
39
48
53
62
88
94

109

111

113

118

132

142

Time

19:45.48
21:59.47
22:03.89
22:37.52
23:12.92
23:42.14
23:57.49
24:12.67
25:09.19
25:29.47
26:09.74
26:17.10
26:18.34
26:52.84
28:11.12
31:52.55

Bib No
5702
5713
5715
5703
5706
5704
5709
5711
5708
5712
5710
5716
5705
5707
5700
5701

Competitor
Acouth Deng
Harrison Maynard
Lachlan Fearon
Christopher Fox
Angus Mival

Paul Godfrey
Nicholas Verrenkamp
Lachlan Goodbun
Jack Trace
Steven Grayson
Riley Wilton
Munashi Mutambi
Harrison Gregory
Enrique Nguyen
Lewis Ainslie

William Cochran
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

NC
13 Years Position

© 00 N o O A~ W N PP

e e e L e o o
© ® N O 01 W N R O

20
Sum Places
Points

Place
10
12
21
24
28
42

137

Overall
10
12
21
24
28
43
48
53
57
76
88
89
90
93
94

120
128
138
154
157

Time

11:00.97
11:09.93
11:26.00
11:30.34
11:32.19
11:47.34
11:55.55
12:01.83
12:09.59
12:31.39
12:42.80
12:43.24
12:46.43
12:50.00
12:50.18
13:24.34
13:40.68
13:56.96
14:38.79
14:42.62

Bib No
6300
6301
6302
6304
6306
6305
6309
6307
6303
6310
6308
6316
6319
6318
6311
6312
6317
6313
6315
6314

Competitor
Lachlan Hill-Lewis
Michael Jones
Jazz Born

Will Cartwright
Leo De Clara
Declan Cabot
Patrick Royal
Byron Smith
Jaisson Angalo
Zachary Paulik
Tyler O'Keefe
Willem Pfitzner
Charlie McDonald
Lachlan Read
Merrick Hoffman
Aiden Woolf
Tiernan Bishop
Lewis Cammack
William Templeton
Patrick Kelly
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

NC
14 Years

Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place
11
12
14
16
24
36

113

Overall
11
12
14
16
24
38
62
63
87

99
100
105
118
136
140

Time

15:01.54
15:06.53
15:12.66
15:17.36
15:35.21
15:56.75
16:29.92
16:30.41
17:01.86
17:06.51
17:19.87
17:19.91
17:32.94
17:56.38
19:35.69
20:48.68

Bib No
6401
6407
6402
6406
6400
6404
6403
6411
6405
6413
6410
6408
6416
6415
6412
6414

Competitor

Ben McMillan
Lachlan Mahnken
Harry Rigby
Benjamin Lonergan
Tom O'Neil

Kobie Smith

Hugo Allen
Patrick Long
Patrick Cabot
Xavier Mape
Thomas Muellegger
Zane Kirk

Edward Miles
Benjamin Fraser
Kehan Sully

Aidan Coleman
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

NC
15 Years Position
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Sum Places

Points

Place

10
17
22
23

81
10

Overall
4

10
17
22
23
31
42
57
66
72
85
92
96
104
109
114

115

Time

13:57.10
13:59.96
14:33.10
14:50.13
14:57.81
14:58.51
15:23.99
15:35.71
16:00.97
16:19.65
16:28.64
17:05.64
17:10.30
17:17.84
17:36.90
17:46.00
17:59.93

18:01.75

Bib No
6500
6501
6504
6502
6506
6507
6505
6519
6508
6510
6512
6516
6509
6518
6517
6513
6511

6515

Competitor
Stephen Lean
Toby Gillen

Will Harris
Oliver Diggles
Ethan Irvine
Finnegan Hearn
Ryley Robertson
Sebastian Hanna
Joshua Flook
Callum Rorison
Sam Wiseman

Matthew Engelbrecht

Hayden Cotter
Callum Sanders
Thomas Mennes

Finnien Mitchell

Cameron Woodward-

Peachey
William Clarke
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
NC

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 1 1 20:04.17 6600 Nelson Birogi
2 17 17 22:26.30 6601 Flynn Easton
3 18 18 22:30.72 6603 Tom Donovan
4 35 35 23:39.00 6604 Tyler Trethowan
5 38 39 23:50.33 6605 Hugo Smith
6 42 45 24:09.66 6602 Jake Sedgman
7 65 24:53.10 6606 Matthew Pescatore
8 75 25:22.34 6619 Kai Fiechtner
9 81 25:38.17 6613 Jack Prosser
10 84 25:40.81 6607 Harrison Jennings
11 93 26:06.15 6616 Matthew Anderson
12 101 26:31.88 6615 Todd Wedmaier
13 103 26:37.36 6608 Jack Carroll
14 105 26:41.84 6617 Matt Holmes
15 109 26:51.41 6612 Angus McDonald
16 125 27:56.86 6611 Nicholas Blyth
17 127 28:14.88 6618 Connor McFadyen
18 131 28:28.72 6610 Henry Smith
19 134 28:52.21 6609 Conor O'Reilly

Sum Places 151
Points 5
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
NC

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 11 11 21:45.70 6700 Michael O'Sullivan
2 33 33 23:03.19 6703 Brock Hunter
3 49 58 24:05.64 6710 Oscar McDonald
4 52 66 24:21.70 6701 Patrick Schostakowski
5 53 77 24:50.32 6704 Billy Baijic
6 54 78 24:52.60 6716 Robert Sinclair
7 83 25:01.13 6705 Liam Mitchell
8 95 25:32.49 6714 Brock Carmichael
9 96 25:32.65 6706 Adam Williams
10 99 25:47.86 6702 Maxwell Homer
11 101 25:52.13 6709 Nathan McSweeney
12 116 26:36.72 6715 Angus McLeod
13 133 28:13.20 6718 Hamish Lindsay
14 134 28:13.53 6707 Simon Crilly
15 137 29:25.54 6712 Christopher Duke
16 138 29:30.28 6711 William Lambert
17 141 31:16.29 6719 Jon Crisostomo
18 143 32:25.33 6708 Glen Turner

Sum Places 252
Points 1
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
TGS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 17 17 11:19.40 7300 Nick Coonan
2 37 38 11:42.13 7302 Hugh McDonnell
3 51 68 12:22.56 7301 Oscar Cass
4 52 83 12:35.75 7303 Clancy McPherson
5 53 91 12:47.64 7306 Luke Harrison
6 54 95 12:51.79 7309 Jarrah McNicol
7 102 12:56.48 7317 lsaac Miles
8 114 13:10.88 7307 Archie Steele
9 118 13:21.99 7305 Harry MacLean
10 119 13:23.43 7314 Ethan Lane
11 123 13:27.43 7311 Jack Keen
12 125 13:35.45 7308 James O'Sullivan
13 134 13:48.54 7312 Nicholas Pugh
14 137 13:55.94 7310 Sean Bain
15 140 14:00.74 7304 Jack Dann
16 151 14:20.27 7316 Thomas Layton
17 168 18:26.84 7315 Ben Millar
Sum Places 264
Points 1
14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 30 30 15:45.19 7401 Cody Durdin
2 43 47 16:08.85 7403 Patrick McKay
3 47 58 16:23.72 7402 Alex Smith
4 48 59 16:24.13 7407 Hunter Hamblin
5 49 64 16:30.77 7406 Wilson Cochrane
6 54 98 17:15.69 7410 Ben Peacock
7 111 17:45.10 7411 Sean Reed
8 113 17:46.90 7408 Adriaan Lamprecht
9 117 17:56.10 7412 Reagan Lyons
10 121 18:07.64 7409 Anthony Harrison
11 123 18:13.12 7405 Mitchell Dight
Sum Places 271
Points 2

Page 29 of 34



2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
TGS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 1 1 13:20.20 7500 Teketel Tyson
2 25 25 15:07.83 7502 Harry Jensen
3 29 29 15:17.21 7503 Max Manassero
4 42 45 15:40.67 7506 Lawton Elliott
5 50 62 16:04.48 7505 Gacenga Njoroge
6 52 70 16:26.86 7508 Mitchell Brandon
7 75 16:38.20 7509 James Kleidon
8 116 18:03.91 7507 Tom Coonan
9 120 18:30.90 7510 Jack Kennedy
10 123 18:40.33 7504 Luke Radford
Sum Places 199
Points 3
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 23 23 22:49.38 7600 Bryn Winter
2 33 33 23:22.63 7602 Flynn Donaldson
3 41 42 24:00.30 7601 Tom Dearnaley
4 48 56 24:37.14 7607 Wyatt Lowe
5 49 57 24:38.98 7613 Sam Morris
6 50 60 24:41.19 7611 Simon Geldenhuys
7 61 24:42.28 7603 William Harris
8 80 25:35.23 7604 Lochlan Robinson
9 86 25:52.56 7614 Andrew Waite
10 89 25:59.58 7609 Tyler Gilmore
11 91 26:01.52 7616 Hamish Williams
12 108 26:50.13 7612 Flynn Taylor
13 121 27:32.60 7608 Mitchell Leeson
14 129 28:17.00 7606 Jack Martin
15 133 28:38.10 7610 Angus Wilson
16 135 28:53.86 7605 Lachlan Smith
17 137 29:00.70 7615 Jack Blair
Sum Places 244
Points 2
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TGS

Open Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place
19
35
40
41
42
46

223

Overall
19
35
41
42
43
49
55
70
79
86
93
97

107
121
122
123
124

Time

22:14.65
23:06.71
23:24.00
23:28.63
23:29.40
23:42.33
24:02.55
24:33.97
24:55.12
25:07.28
25:26.76
25:38.57
26:06.67
27:08.36
27:13.66
27:16.45
27:16.81

Bib No
7701
7708
7704
7715
7706
7705
7702
7707
7703
7710
7712
7717
7716
7711
7709
7713
7714

Competitor

Sam Penhaligon

Mark Mackenzie

Dan Cover

Jackson Courtney-Perkins

Harry Wharton

Patrick Morrison

David Kuanza
Nick Lahey
Brock Aston
Rhett Elliott
Jack Hill

Tom Coggan
Sam Finlay
Daniel Kirby
Jordan Stumer
Alex Shorey
Kobi Schooley
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College

Report 6

TSS
13 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

14 Years Position
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Sum Places
Points

Place

13
15
25
31
39

127

Place
13
26
34
37
41
42

193

Overall
4
13
15
25
31
40
45
62
77
79
104
111
126
129
135
141

Overall
13
26
35
39
45
46
52
55
68
83
84

101
102
109

Time

10:44.45
11:12.80
11:17.17
11:30.86
11:35.34
11:43.93
11:50.56
12:18.14
12:31.73
12:34.33
12:58.66
13:02.97
13:38.22
13:41.17
13:48.70
14:01.60

Time

15:07.68
15:37.83
15:52.34
15:58.00
16:06.99
16:08.84
16:17.99
16:21.84
16:38.44
16:54.27
16:57.17
17:21.47
17:28.90
17:42.81

Bib No
8301
8302
8303
8304
8306
8307
8305
8308
8312
8309
8310
8316
8311
8315
8314
8313

Bib No
8401
8402
8410
8413
8407
8403
8409
8406
8414
8405
8404
8412
8411
8408

Competitor
Diesel Donnelley
Oscar Rutherford
Hayden Atkinson
Stirling Smith
Max Eckersley
Nick Bevilacqua
Hamo Howard
Ethan Baker
Charlie Chandler
Louis Chabert
Jack Coffey
Harvey Houlahan
Will Abbott

Joe Vertullo
Harry Stapleton
Tom Kelly

Competitor
Oliver Cronin
Ewan MacLeod
James Smith
Finn Smith
Lewis Cole

Alex Shtengelov
James Nield
Kalani Skipps
Peter Wolfenden
Kye Kanemura
Ryan King
Adam Selleck
Max Fuhrmann

Sam Hope
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
TSS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 11 11 14:34.57 8510 Harley Nielsen
2 18 18 14:51.99 8502 Harrison French
3 24 24 15:01.44 8501 Sean Arthur
4 26 26 15:11.44 8509 Hugo Burdon
5 40 41 15:34.41 8504 Max King
6 44 48 15:42.38 8503 Jack Kukas
7 52 15:50.41 8506 Joe Fuhrmann
8 61 16:02.72 8507 Lachlan Christie-Adams
9 64 16:12.65 8505 Luca Lee
10 65 16:16.20 8511 Lochie Patterson
11 99 17:20.27 8508 Hamish Dight
Sum Places 163
Points 6
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 6 6 21:10.43 8602 Kobi Rutherford
2 7 7 21:20.69 8601 Ben Gibson
3 16 16 22:19.19 8603 Yanis Benzenati
4 19 19 22:34.27 8604 Oliver Todd
5 26 26 23:04.90 8607 Cormac Kennedy-Leverett
6 29 29 23:15.32 8605 Hugo Sharples
7 43 24:05.48 8608 Oliver Smith
8 55 24:36.40 8609 Curtis Young
9 59 24:40.68 8610 Harry Martin
10 68 25:02.59 8606 Oliver Hill
11 98 26:20.73 8611 Patrick Murtgagh
Sum Places 103
Points 8
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2016 GPS Cross Country Championships - 13y to OPEN

Complete By College Report 6
TSS

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
1 7 7 21:15.29 8701 Toby Redler
2 12 12 21:47.43 8704 Rawdon Briggs
3 13 13 21:56.51 8708 Travis Taylor
4 21 21 22:23.92 8707 Kaimana Barry
5 30 30 22:46.10 8705 Thomas Cunich
6 37 37 23:08.14 8706 Franky Maroney-Vita
7 38 23:09.25 8702 Harry Smith
8 47 23:36.57 8713 Tim Hurford
9 50 23:49.19 8717 Bailey Senden
10 52 23:55.49 8709 James Blok
11 67 24:22.24 8714 James Rotheram
12 71 24:34.29 8716 Matthew Vertullo
13 89 25:12.50 8711 Will Cuffe
14 102 25:54.49 8703 Jesse Rutherford
15 117 26:43.41 8715 Ryan Shim
16 128 27:22.70 8710 Harry Cuffe

Sum Places 120
Points 8
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